Net Changes 9,190,604   1,820,767   7,369,837

Balance at June 30, 2015 153,424,845$   115,168,477$   38,256,368$

The County’s net pension liability for the Safety Plan was based on a projection of the County’s long-term share of
contributions to the pension plan relative to the projected contributions of all plan participants, actuarially
determined. The County’s net pension liability and related Plan proportion for the Safety Plan is as follows:

Plan

Plan's Proportion to
Total Pool @ June

30, 2014

Plan's Proportion to
Total Pool @ June

30, 2015

Plan's Proportionate
Share of Net

Pension Liability

Safety Plan 0.13902% 0.04703% 9,818,587$

COUNTY OF INYO

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2016

54

NOTE 10: DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLAN (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Change in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan, calculated using the discount rate for
each Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate
that is 1-percentage points lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total

6.65% 6.65% 6.65%

Net Pension Liability 56,499,573$   14,820,865$   71,320,438$

Current Discount Rate 7.65% 7.65% 7.65%

Net Pension Liability 38,256,368$   9,818,587$   48,074,955$

1% Increase 8.65% 8.65% 8.65%

Net Pension Liability 21,565,081$   5,656,913$   27,221,994$

1% Decrease

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued
CalPERS financial reports.

For the year ended June 30, 2016, the County recognized pension expense of $1,987,846. Pension expense
represents the change in the net pension liability during the measurement period, adjusted for actual contributions
and the deferred recognition of changes in investment gain/loss, actuarial gain/loss, actuarial assumptions or
method, and plan benefits.

At June 30, 2016, the County reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to